GeoResearch

December 8, 1994

Mr. Scott Seery

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES
11371 Harboer bay Parkway, Second Fioor
Alameda, California 94502

RE: STOCKPILE SAMPLING AT UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #3770
3020 GROVE WAY, CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Seery:

On Dacember 1, 1994 GeoResearch conducted soil sampling of the six stockpiles
generated dunng the site re-modeling and re-piping at the above referenced service

tation. The soil samples were collected according to standard protocel and from: random
iocations in each of the stockpiles (SP1 through SP6). The soil samples were transported
to Sequoia Analytical for anatyses according to EPA Method 8020 for benzene, toiuene,
ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX) and for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
and diesel (TPH-G and TPH-D). The resulis of the analyses are presented in Table 1.

Each of the soil samples were non-detected for BTEX and TPH-G. However, some of
the soil samples had low concentrations of TPH-D detected (less than 25 mitligrams per
Kiogram). The laboratory reported that the petroleum hydrocarbon signature on the
chromatograph for these samples did not resemble a typical diesel fuel, but appeared to
be a heavier hydrocarbon. GeoResearch is requesting your approval to utilize the soil
from stockpiles SP1 and SP4 as backfill materials at the site. The origin of the soil in
these two stockpiles was not in an area where there were underground storage tanks or
associated piping or dispensers. a N N
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The resulis of the soil sampling beneath the former fuel lines, and the resulis of the
additional excavation of soil beneath one of the fuel lines will be submitied to yourseif
prior to December 31, 1994. GeoResearch would appreciate prompt attention to this
matter. If you have any questions regarding this leter or any aspect of the project, please
do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

rank Poss
Associate Hydrogeologist

cC: Bob Boust: Unccal CERT

F:TranstenReporfWnocalCastro\aschspei.let
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TO Local Oversight Program (;Cf;Fb
FROM: e T

SUBJ: Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case i‘ A%Z)é?c?

site name: (/(MDC#( %"\Lajj@sﬂ:}t EXS.

rddress: Zo2p  Cveve w%t, cityC. U/a/é;, zip 9453

TO RBE ELLIGIBLE FOR LOP A CASE MUST MEET 3 QUALIFICATIONS:
1. Number of Tanks: Eg removed? Y'ﬁf§:> Date of removal ﬁJf%

5. samples received? Zi?) N contamination level: éﬁqzqggvv\rTTPff
(ppm and type of test) m

Contamination should be -over 100 ppm 7Py to qualify for LOP
3. petroleum Y N Types: Avgas Jet leaded (ﬁi%%é§é§> Diesel
fuel oil waste oil kerosene S0

DepRef remaining $ $S$V closed with candace/Leslie? Y N
(If no explain why?)

IF YOUR SITE MEETS ALL OF THE ABOVE QUALIFICATIONS YyoU SHOULD DO THE
FOLLOWING TO TRANSFER THE B8ITE:

1. YOU MUST CLOBE THE DEPOSIT REFUND CASE AT THISB TIME. YOU MUSBT ACCOUNT
FOR ALL TIME YOU HAVE SPENT ON THE CASE AND TURN IN THE ACCOUNT SHEET TO
LESLIE. IF THERE ARE FUND8 SBTILL REMAINING IT IS8 8TILL BETTER TO TRANSFER
THE CAS8E TO LOP A8 THE RATE FOR LOP ALLOWS THE ADDITION OF MANAGEMENT AND
CLERICAL TIME. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CONTINUE TO OVERBEE THE SITE SIMPLY

BECAUSE THERE ARE FUNDS REMAINING!

2. COMPLETE THE A AND B PERMIT APPLICATION FORMS AND GIVE TO CONNIE/ELAINE

3. GIVE THE ENTIRE CASE TO THE PROPER LOP STAFF upPsTAIRS FOR THEM TC DO
THE REST OF THE TRANSFER AND YOU ARE DONE!
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK)/ CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENGY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENGY SERVICES FOR LOCAL AGENCY USEONLY :
Cves ¥ no REPORT BEEN FILED 7 [Jves (] no | 1HEAEBY CERTIFY THATY FoAve DISTRIBISRD T INFORMATION ACCOROING TOTHE -
DISTRIBUTION SHOWNEH THE Wy ET ON THE BACK PAGE OF THIS FORM.
REPORT DATE £ | -
CASE X , //_, X"' ?%
A/ W Nd 5494 Y, SGNED 77 7 OaTe/
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE i SIGNATURE
sl Miclhael 51.,\,\*'\)\ (570} 7651111 / 7 .
2 | rerrEsENTING OWNER/OPERATOR || REGIONAL BoARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
o [
S 1 [ Loca acency OTHER Oeo Pe S€d. (‘c\«\
] ADDRESS c@ Lo
Depet B, 4o ide urg ey it
g 7 7 7 psmé;r / [Sind /fa’f LA . d STATE [’fg 9";‘?:05-4
NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

RESPONSIBLE
PARTY

Uwecal Oweon | Pobert Rougt

(370) 275~ 334/

ADDRESS )
2060 Crow Capgon. Plece, $o.fe 700 Sar Kaprgr. STAC}E# V4 53
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) ] OPERATOR PHONE
51 _Unocal Lervire Statron #379h ()
S | ACDRESS N . ;
g’ 2020 C};-raugma Sy 25t e /'/e:o, mﬁ b ff;/a ZIPC?.
5 | cross sTReeT
g [LocalAGENGY AGENCY NAME CONTAGT PERSON rmowe
28 Alame i L pleayt Scol Seer., \720) 5% 76900
3 & REGIONAL BOARD { FPHONE
§= 7/ ’ { )

SUBSTANCES
INVOLVED

{1 NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

C’ﬁ 50 lLM [ Unknown

@

b t€Lg ‘ [t Unsnoun
£ | DATE DiSCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED { ] wwentony conthoL [ sussumrace MonmoRiNG [} wuisance conpiTions
w : . H a .

g W ful Od 2ol G &/ [ Tanrest ("] TanK REmOVAL [LF otHen a :
& | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) |
<
= REMOVE CONTENTS CLOSE TANK & REMOVE Ea/gpmn PIPING
Bl d g g 4 [ wom n O
& | HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED (] nepam tanx (] cLosE Tank & FiLL N prace (] cHanes Procebure
[
@
2 ' REPLACE TANK THER
a! [Jves[]no FYES.DATEJ*M' o o o CJreria {Joru
i | SOURGE OF DISCRARGE CAUSE(S)
o w
g 3 [ vankizak [ uniwown {7 overrnL [ aurtuReraiure (] spuwe
@O [RI-PiPinG Leak [] ornen {1 cormosion {7 unknown }E/QTHER ba‘_gpgﬂgﬁ
%@ w! CHECK ONE ONLY
283
g

UNDETERMINED [ ] soionwy [ ] arounowarea (] ORINKING WATER . (GHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)

CHECK ONE ONLY

,E“E: 8 [ noacTion axen [T] PreLmmary se Assessuant WORKPLAN SUBMITTED %LLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
g5 [ teaceene conrmmep [ pRELMmARY siE assessmenT UNDERWAY [C] PosToLeanuP MonmoRIG 1N PROGRESS
e ] remebiaTion PLAN T3 cAse cLoseD wLeanue COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) ] cLeanur unDERWAY
| CHECKATPROPRIATE  ACTIONiS) (] Excavare s oispose en {7 Rremove FRes PRODUCT () [ enwancen 8o oecrapaTion om
§ § [T capsimeep) [\A" excavare & tReaT 1y [ Puwes TREAT GROUNDWATER @1, [ Repace suppLy (ag)
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November 4, 1994

Mr. Scott Seery

County of Alameda

Environmental Protection, Room 250
1131 Harbor Way Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release Report Form, Unocal
Service Station #3770, 3020 Grove Way, Castro Valley, California,
GeoResearch Project No. 9580601300

Dear Mr. Seery:

Enclosed is a Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release/Contamination Site
Report Form for the above-referenced site. This form has been completed in
accordance with the Underground Storage Tank (UST) regulations and your office.

If you have any questions, please call Frank Poss or me at (510) 785-1111.
Sincerely, _//

/

ﬁ——-&——-__**‘—-—% -

Michael Smifl¥, R.E.A.
Environmental Specialist

enclosure
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